Temporary Climate Control Solutions for
Commercial & Industrial Applications
Portable Water/Air Cooled Air Conditioning Equipment
SBKW-04/2026
KOLDWAVE PORTABLE SPOT COOLING APPLICATIONS
LIKE YOU, KOLDWAVE STAYS COOL UNDER PRESSURE.
Regardless of the situation, your customers are looking
for solutions that address a variety of applications. So, it’s

- Heating
- Dehumidification
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
1st Digit: Generation – Designates Major Product Change
• 8 – A2L Refrigerant, Metal Cabinet
• 9 – A2L Refrigerant, ABS Molded Cabinet
2nd & 3rd Digits: Model Designator
• CC – Computer Room, Dehumidifier, AC
• KK – Air Cooled ACHP – Air Cooled Heat Pump
• HK – Air Cooled AC, Indoor/Outdoor
• WC – Water Cooled AC, Console Type
• WK – Water Cooled AC, Spot Cool Type
4th & 5th (& Sometimes 6th) Digits: Model Size
• Based on BTU. Can be two or three digits.
6th & 7th (Sometimes 7th & 8th) Digits: Voltage Code
• BE – 115-1-60
• BF – 208/230-1-60
• BG – 208/230-3-60
• BH – 460-3-60
8th (Sometimes 9th) Digit: Revision Code – Designates Minor
Product Changes
• Blank or A, B, C…
4
MODEL
COOLING
CAPACITY
BTU/HR VOLTAGE/PHASE/HERTZ
Maximum
Overcurrent
Protection (Fuse
or Breaker)* APPROX COOLING AREA
UNIT DIMENSIONS
H X W X D SHIP WEIGHT
8WC12BE 12,060 115-1-60 15 309 Sq Ft 39" x 28" x 14" 172 lbs
8WC18BE 16,900 115-1-60 15 434 Sq Ft 39" x 28" x 14" 181 lbs
8WC24BF 20,400 220-1-60 15 524 Sq Ft 39" x 28" x 14" 196 lbs
Standard Features
•	1 ton, 1.5 ton, and 2 ton Cooling Capacity
•	Internally Insulated with Fiberglass Insulation
•	Direct Drive Evaporator Blower
•	High Efficiency Plate Heat Exchanger
•	R-32 Refrigerant
•	Touch Pad Electrical Control
•	Internal Condensate Pump
•	Heavy Duty Removable Casters
•	Quick Connect Water Hose
•	Automatic Water Regulating Valve
•	4 Way Adjustable Air Discharge Grills
•	Rotary Compressor
•	Washable Evaporator Filter
•	2 Speed Direct Drive Evaporator
Blower
•	Touch Pad Thermostat Control
•	Internal Self-Diagnostic System
•	Spot Cool/Room Cool Operation
•	Off Timer
* Time delay fuses and circuit brakers are recommended.
Water-Cooled Portable Air Conditioner
8WC12, 8WC18 & 8WC24 - SPOT COOLING/ROOM COOLING
5
Air-Cooled Portable Air Conditioner Equipment
MODEL
COOLING
CAPACITY
BTU/HR
COOLING TEST
CONDITIONS VOLTAGE/PHASE/HERTZ AMPERAGE
MAXIMUM
OVERCURRENT
PROTECTION
(FUSE OR
BREAKER)*
LCDI PLUG